4 Website to download RFP e-Tendering System/website
http://mahatenders.gov.in/nicgep/app

5 Tender Fee 100000/- (Rupees One Lakh only)
6 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs. 7,00,00,000 (Rupees Seven Crore only) 
7 Performance Bank Guarantee 

(PBG)
Rs. 13,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Crore only)

8 Bid Validity Period 180 days from the closing date of submission of 
the bids extendable by another 180 days 

9 Currency Indian National Rupee
10 PBG Validity Period 6 months (180 days) after expiration of all the 

Contractual Obligations